
   
1st Pacific Bank of California * P E 

13500 Evening Creek Dr., Ste. 100 
San Diego, CA 92128 
Rob Pedersen 
(858) 875-2034 
rpedersen@1stpacbank.com  
Bernie Haneke 
(858) 875-2032 
bhaneke@1stpacbank.com  
 
Advantage CDC 
11 Golden Shore, Ste. 630 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Regina Peterson 
(562) 983 -7450 
regina@advantagecdc.org  
 
Banco Popular North America * E 

888 Disneyland Drive 
Anaheim, CA 92802 
Sharon Jones 
(714) 864-5011 
sjones@bpop.com 
 
Bank of America * E   
405 B St., Ste. 680 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Patricia King (> $250K) 
(619) 515-5964 
patricia.king@bankofamerica.com  
(800) 263-2055 (< $250K) 
 
Bank of Escondido * P 
200 W. Grand Avenue 
Escondido, CA 92025 
Helen Johnson 
(760) 520-0421 
helen.johnson@bankescondido.com 
 
Bank of the West * E  
1280 4th Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Denise DiBello 
(619) 462-4460 
denise.dibello@bankofthewest.com 
 
Beach Business Bank * E 

180 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 100 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Phillip Bond 
(562) 481-3410 
pbond@beachbusinessbank.com  
(866) 862-3878 
loans@beachbusinessbank.com  
 
Borrego Springs Bank *C 
7777 Alvarado Rd., Ste. 501 
La Mesa, CA 91941 
Stephanie Toomey 
(619) 668-5150 ext. 202 
stoomey@b-s-b.net  
 
Bridge Bank * 
525 University Ave., Ste. 31 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Neil Santiago 
(650) 462-8522 
neil.santiago@bridgebank.com  

Business Community Capital * 
A Division of Fullerton Community Bank 
505 S. Villa Real 101A 
Anaheim Hills, CA 92807 
Joan Earhart 
(877) 774-4722 
(714) 283-9001 direct 
(714) 813-0142 cell 
 jearhart@fullertoncb.com  
 
Business Lenders 
15 Lewis Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Penn Ritter 
(800) 646-7689 ext. 235 
pritter@businesslenders.com  
  
CDC Small Business Finance 
2448 Historic Decatur Rd., Ste. 200 
San Diego, CA 92106 
Ken Rosenthal or Mike Sarthou 
(619) 291-3594 
krosenthal@cdcloans.com 
msarthou@cdcloans.com  
Susan Lamping – Micro Loans 
(619) 243-8639 
slamping@cdcloans.com  
 
CIT Small Business Lending Corp. * 
4370 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste. 400 
San Diego, CA 92122 
Keith McLaurin 
(858) 484-1897 
keith.mclaurin@cit.com  
 
California Bank & Trust *EP  
4320 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste. 210 
San Diego, CA 92122 
Ron Perry 
(858) 623-3185 
ron.perry@calbt.com 
Grace Garcia 
(858) 623-3103 
grace.garcia@calbt.com  
 
California Coast Credit Union 
5890 Pacific Center Blvd. 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Karen Stock 
(858) 657-5508 
kstock@calcoast.org 
 
California Community Bank 
1320 W. Valley Pkwy., Ste. 301 
Escondido, CA 92029 
Robert Marshall 
(760) 888-1013 
rmarshall@calcommunitybank.com  
 
California Statewide CDC 
1055 E. Colorado Blvd. 5th Fl. 
Pasadena, CA 91106 
Sasha Globa 
(800) 982-9192 
sasha@cscdc.org 
 
Capital Access Group * (CDC) 
150 California St., Ste. 250 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Claudia Cohen 
(415) 217-7600 ext. 104 
ccohen@capitalaccess.com  
 
 

Capital Bank 
31351 Rancho Viejo Road, Ste. 101 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
Hector Hernandez 
(949) 373-7311 
hhernandez@mycapitalbank.com  
 
Center Bank * P 

253 N. Western Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90004 
Chris Kong 
(213) 637-9631 
chrisyk@centerbank.com  
Jason Kim 
(213) 637-9622 
jasonk@centerbank.com  
 
Chase Bank 
101 W. Broadway, Ste. 100 
San Diego, CA 92101 

Deidra Bentley 
(619) 615-0601 
deidra.bentley@chase.com  
 
CitiBank *  
320 N. Harbor Blvd., Ste. A 
Fullerton, CA 92832 

Donny Lam 
(800) 627-3999 
donny1.lam@citi.com 
 
City National Bank * E P 
555 South Flower Street, 16th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
James Wullschleger  
(213) 673-8978 
jim.wullschleger@cnb.com 
 
Comerica Bank * 
611 Anton Blvd., 2nd Fl. 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Nancy Russell  
(714) 424-3826 
nrussell@comerica.com  
 
Commonwealth Business Bank * 
1001 S. Towne Ave., Ste.201 
Los Angeles, CA 90021 
Sylvester Kim 
(213) 808-5002 
sylvesterk@cwbbank.com  
 
Community South Bank * 
625 S. Gay Street, Ste. 450 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Connie Kelly  
(949) 861-4177  
ckelly@communitysouthlending.com 
 
Community Valley Bank  
300 S. Imperial Ave., Ste. 14 
El Centro, CA 92243 
Charles Tarquini 
(760) 335-4720 
cjtarquini@yourcvb.com 
 
Community West Bank * E P 
3001 Douglas Blvd., Ste. 230 
Roseville, CA 95661 
James K. Battaglia 
(916) 780-5512 ext. 102 
jbattaglia@communitywestbank.com  
 
 

Desert Commercial Bank 
1599 W. Main Street 
El Centro, CA 92244 
Fernando Dizon 
(760) 776-4335 
fdizon@desertbanking.com 
 
Discovery Bank * E 

338 Via Vera Cruz 
San Marcos, CA 92078 
Wanda Allen 
(760) 759-2128 
wallen@discovery-bank.com  
 
Embarcadero Bank 
110 West A Street, Ste. 1000 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Steve Rippe 
(619) 814-1741 
srippe@embarcaderobank.com 
 
Excel National Bank * 
9701 Wilshire Blvd. 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212 
Richard A. Carlson 
(858) 312-6083 
rcarlson@bankexcel.com 
Nash Sikes 
(619) 204-4733 
nsikes@bankexcel.com  
 
First Bank * E P  

701 B St., Ste. 150 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Lee Fenn 
 (619) 515-2250 
lee.fenn@fbol.com 
 
First Business Bank, N.A. * 
12265 El Camino Real, Ste. 100 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Nathan Rogge 
(858) 546-4392 
nrogge@fbbank.com  
Ric Schroder 
(858) 847-4757 
rschroder@fbbank.com  
 
First National Bank  
of Southern California * E 
2365 Marron Road 
Carlsbad, CA 92008 
Mark Mashouri 
(760) 481-7236 
mmashouri@fnbsocal.com  
 
Gateway Business Bank * E P 
18000 Studebaker Rd., Ste. 550 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
Ruthie Holt 
(562) 403-6101 
rholt@gbbanker.com 
 
GE Real Estate (Comm. R.E. Only) 
Crystal Gasca  
(888) 335-4372 
crystal.gasca@GE.com  
 
Hanmi Bank * 
4637 Convoy Street 
San Diego, CA 92111 
Young-Hoon Oh 
(858) 467-4804 
yhoh@hanmi.com  

Innovative Bank * EC P 
360 14th Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Daniel Alfonso 
(510) 899-6880 
dalfonso@innovativebank.com 
 
International City Bank * 
4493 Ruffin Road 
San Diego, CA 92123 
J.D. Hendrickson  
(858) 292-9100 
jhendrickson@icb.biz  
 
La Jolla Bank * PC E 
225 W. Valley Pkwy., Ste. 201 
Escondido, CA 92025 
Amalia Martinez 
(760) 743-0900 ext. 1901 
amalia.martinez@ljbank.com  
 
Manufacturers Bank * 
701 B St., Ste. 336 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Hiroko Hashimoto 
(619) 544-3011 
(888) 307-1543 
info@manubank.com 
 
MetroPacific Bank * 
18831 Von Karman Ave., Ste. 101 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Laura L. Stirling 
(877) 231-8778 
lstirling@metropacificbank.com  
 
Mission Oaks National Bank *  
5256 S. Mission Rd., Ste. 104 
Bonsall, CA 92003 
John Mitchell 
(800) 825-0522 
jmitchell@missionoaksfunding.com 
 
National Bank of California * E 

145 S. Fairfax Ave., Ste. 400 
Los Angeles, CA 90036 
Mike Ortega 
(323) 655-6001 ext. 210 
mortega@nbcal.com  
 
Neighborhood National Bank * E C 
1717 Sweetwater Rd., Ste. B 
National City, CA 91950 
Patti Staples 
(619) 789-4418 
pstaples@mynnb.com  
Carla Solone 
csolone@mynnb.com  
 
Orange County Business Bank * E 

4675 MacArthur Ct., Ste.100 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Art Demarillas 
(714) 276-3244 
pogi143@earthlink.net  
 
Pacific Capital Bank *P 
591 Camino de la Reina, Ste. 1010 
San Diego, CA 92108 
Joe Kennedy 
(619) 260-4405 
joe.kennedy@pacificcapitalbank.com 

  
  

San Diego District Office 
550 West C Street, Suite 550, San Diego, CA  92101 
Tel: (619) 557-7250    Receptionist: (619) 727-4883 

Fax: (619) 557-5894    TDD: (619) 557-6998    
E-mail: sandiego@sba.gov    Web: www.sba.gov/ca/sandiego  

Active Participating Lenders – June 29, 2009 

* - Preferred Lender 
E – SBA Express 

C – Community Express 
P – Patriot Express 



Pacific Coast National Bank * E 
499 N. El Camino Real, Ste. C-100 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Abel Tellez 
(760) 635-5636 ext. 2106 
atellez@pcnbonline.com 
 
Pacific Mercantile Bank* 
4225 Executive Sq., Ste. 150 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
Richard Arroyo 
(858) 320-8410 
richard.arroyo@pmbank.com 
 
Pacific Western Bank * 
401 West A St., Ste. 200 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Kurt Priewe 
(619) 235-1269 
kpriewe@pwbonline.com  
 
Point Loma Community Bank * 
1350 Rosecrans Street 
San Diego, CA 92106 
Don Gruhl 
(619) 243-7890 
don.gruhl@pointlomabank.com  
 
Point Loma Credit Union 
9420 Farnham Street 
San Diego, CA 92123-1321 
Peter Butler 
(858) 495-7136 
pbutler@plcu.com 
Amy Alexander 
(858) 495-7172 
aalexander@plcu.com 
 
Rabobank * E 
1498 W. Main Street 
El Centro, CA 92243 
Kay Fischer 
(760) 337-3233 
kay.fischer@rabobank.com  
 
Regents Bank 
875 Prospect St. 
La Jolla, CA 92038 
Barbara Hunter 
(858) 729-7737 
bhunter@regentsbank.com  
 
Resource Capital, Inc. (CDC) 
16776 Bernardo Center Dr., Ste. 203 
San Diego, CA 92128 
Warren Brazas  
(858) 605-2865 
wbrazas@resourcecapital.comU 
 
Saehan Bank * E 
3580 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1200 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Joshua Yoon 
(213) 739-4748 
joshua.yoon@saehanbank.com 
Michelle Kim 
(213) 637-4827 
michelle.kim@saehanbank.com  
 
San Diego National Bank * E 
16789 Bernardo Center Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92128 
(800) 685-7362 
sba@sdnb.com    
 
Seacoast Commerce Bank * E  

678 Third Ave., Ste. 310 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
Robert DeVries 

(619) 409-5736 
rdevries@sccombank.com 

Security Business Bank * E P 
701 B St., Ste. 100 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Thomas E. Welch 
(619) 794–2830 
twelch@securitybusinessbank.com  
contactus@securitybusinessbank.com  
 
Silvergate Bank 
4275 Executive Sq., Ste. 800 
La Jolla, CA 92037-1492 
Rhonda Rindone 
(858) 362-6315 
rrindone@silvergatebank.com    
 
Surf City Bank* P 
17011 Beach Blvd., Ste. 900 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 
Diane Heyden 
(714) 612-3212 
dheyden@surfcitybank.net   
 
Southland EDC 
9663 Tierra Grande, Ste. 102 
San Diego, CA 92126 
Maria Mata  
(858) 578-1504 ext. 221 
mmata@southlandedc.com  
 
Stearns Bank, N.A. * E P 
4191 2nd St. South 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
Dave Kahlhamer 
(800) 320-7262 
davidk@stearns-bank.com  
 
Sun Community FCU 
1068 Broadway 
El Centro, CA 92243 
Teresa Baker 
(760) 336-8672 
tbaker@suncommunityfcu.org  
 
Sunrise Bank of San Diego 
4570 Executive Dr., Ste. 110 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Randy Cundiff 
(858) 625-9050 
randy.cundiff@sunrisebanksd.com 
 
TMC Development (CDC) 
335 Sherwood St. 
 Redlands, CA 92373 
Jacky Kim 
(213) 612-7787 
jacky@tmcd.com  
  
Temecula Valley Bank * E  C 
345 S. Coast Hwy 101, # M2 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Andy Zimbalist 
(760) 753-7300 
azimbalist@temvalbank.com 
 
Torrey Pines Bank 
12220 El Camino Real, Ste. 100 
San Diego, CA 92103 
Steve Black 
(858) 523-4656 
sblack@torreypinesbank.com 
 
USA Federal Credit Union E P 
9999 Willow Creek Road 
San Diego, CA 92131-1117 
Anthony Porras 
(858) 831-8100 ext. 1251 
jporras@usafed.org  

U.S. Bank * E C P 
9918 Hibert St., Ste. 101 
San Diego, CA 92131 
SBA Division  
(858) 536-4545 
 
Union Bank of California* E 

1475 East Los Angeles Avenue 
Simi Valley, CA 93065 
Terry Butcher 
(805) 577-5003 
terry.butcher@uboc.com  
 
United Commercial Bank* 
199 S. Los Robles Ave., Ste. 770 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
Wai-Chun Li 
(626) 584-8272 
waili@unitedcb.com  
 
Uniti Bank*  
6301 Beach Blvd., Ste. 100 
Buena Park, CA 90621 
SBA Dept. 
(714) 736-5822 
 
Valley Capital Bank 
103 S. Mercedes Rd. 
Fallbrook, CA 92028 
Ryan Sims 
(480) 760-4035  
rsims@vcbaz.com  
 
Vibra Bank   
530 Broadway 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
Gary Housman 
(619) 651-9391 
ghousman@vibrabank.com 
 
Wachovia Small Business Capital* 
18300 Von Karman, Ste. 450 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Jerri Klein 
(949) 477-4631 
jerri.klein@wachoviasbc.com  
 
Wells Fargo Bank * E CP  

444 Escondido Blvd., 1st Floor 
Escondido, CA 92025-4814 
Steve Doss 
(760) 432-5319 
steven.w.doss@wellsfargo.com  
 
Wilshire State Bank* E 
3200 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 510 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Andrew Kim  
(213) 427 – 6595 
andrewkim@wilshirebank.com 
 
Zions National Real Estate 
120 Birmingham Drive, Ste. 220B 
Cardiff, CA 92007 
William Sommer 
(760) 579-1758 
william.sommer@zionsbank.com  
 
Non-SBA Financing Options 
 
ACCION San Diego 
1250 6th Ave., Ste. 500 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Robert Lopez 
(619) 685-1383 
rlopez@accionsandiego.org  
ACCION is a non-profit organization 
providing small business loans 
between $300 and $35,000 

Venture Capital 
 
Celerity Partners 
11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 1127 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Clifford Lyon 
(310) 268-1710 
info@celeritypartners.com  
 
Far East Capital Corp. 
Two California Plaza 
350 S. Grand Ave., 4100 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Eduardo Ho 
(213) 830-2430 
ed.ho@fareastnationalbank.com  
 
GKM SBIC 
11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 825 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
J. Bloch 
(310) 268-2623 
jbloch@gkmventures.com   
 
Hamilton BioVentures 
990 Highland Dr., #214 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 
Richard Crosby 
(858) 314-2350 
richard@hamiltonbioventures.com  
 
Huntington Capital 
4660 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste 650 
La Jolla, CA 92122 
Morgan Miller 
(858) 259-7654 
info@huntingtoncapital.com  
 
Inglewood Ventures 
12526 High Bluff Dr., Ste. 300 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Daniel Wood 
(858) 792-3579 
info@inglewoodventures.com  
 
Shepherd Ventures 
12250 El Camino Real, Ste. 116 
San Diego, CA 92130 
George Kenney 
(858) 509-4744 
info@shepherdventures.com  
 
Sorrento Associates, Inc. 
4370 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste. 1040 
San Diego, CA 92122 
Robert Jaffe 
(858) 452-3100 
investment@sorrentoventures.com    
 
 

http://www.sba.gov/recovery      
 
For a current list of  local  
ARC Lenders call (619) 727-4883 
or send a request to 
sandiego@sba.gov  
 


